
 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

Shoes: children must wear flat shoes or trainers.  No heels, wedges, flip-flops or crocs. 

 

St. George’s Day  

A huge thank you to all the families and friends of St. George’s for your support of our international event. Your 

participation helped us celebrate and share new foods, traditions, and customs from around the world. Events like 

these bring communities together, promote cultural understanding, and create lasting memories. We are grateful 

for your contribution in making it a success! 

 

This is the second year we have celebrated St. George’s Day in this way and is set to become one of our annual 

events.   

 

 

St George’s Primary Newsletter 
May 2025 

Bee Lady Day 
On Friday 16th May, we will be celebrating Bee Lady Day to raise funds for Age UK Hull and 
East Yorkshire (Age UK HEY).  One of their most beloved fundraisers, Jean Bishop – 
affectionately known as “The Bee Lady” – raised hundreds of thousands of pounds over the 
years to support the charity. Jean passed away in 2021, but her incredible legacy lives on, 
and May 13th would have been her birthday.  

As some of you may know, Age UK HEY are an independent charity that works hard to 
improve the lives of the elderly in our community. They are continuing Jean's mission, with 
the goal of raising an additional £100,000 in her honour. 

We’re excited to be part of this meaningful event, and we hope you’ll join us in supporting 
this great cause and inspiring a whole new generation of fundraisers.  Jean visited our 
school on a number of occasions and her radiant smile, caring nature and sense of 
belonging to our community will not be forgotten.  

On this day we are asking children to come to school in non-uniform, dress like a bee or 
wear black and yellow for a small donation which we will pass to Age UK HEY. 

 

 

 

School Uniform 
All children must wear school uniform every day. 

 

 

 
 

Grey sweatshirt or 

cardigan with school logo 

Plain grey sweatshirt  

or 

Plain, grey, school jumper  Plain, grey, school 

cardigan  

Grey fleece with 

school logo  

Plain grey fleece 

or or 
and

/or 

and

/or 

White school shirt White polo shirt 

or 

Grey school trousers Grey school skirt Grey school pinafore Grey school shorts 

or or or 

Gingham summer dress 

PE uniform 

or or 

Light blue polo shirt Black shorts Black joggers Black leggings 

Trainers 

Sandshoes 



Dates for the diary 

Monday 5th May 2025 Bank holiday – school closed 

Tuesday 6th May 2025  School re-opens 

Thursday 8th May 2025  Year 3 trip to Hands on History museum 

Monday 12th May 2025 Year 6 SPaG Sat’s paper 

Tuesday 13th May 2025 Year 6 Reading Sat’s paper 

Wednesday 14th May 2025 Year 6 Arithmetic and Reasoning Sat’s papers 

Thursday 15th May 2025 Year 6 Reasoning Sat’s paper 

Friday 16th May 2025 Bee Lady Day 

Friday 23rd May 2025 School closes for half term holiday 

Monday 2nd June 2025 School re-opens 

Monday 2nd June – Friday 6th June 2025 Year 6 residential to Paxwold 

Monday 2nd – Friday 13th June   2025 Year 4 Multiplication times tables check. 

Friday 6th June 2025 Thrive Primary Playday – Year 5 brass players @ Albermarle 

Monday 9th – Friday 13th June 2025 KS1 Phonics Screening Check 

Monday 9th June  2025  School Photo Day 

Monday 16th June  2025 Dentist in school  

Thursday 19th June  2025  Year 3 and 4 Countryside Learning Day 

Tuesday 24th June  2025 Year 5 Open afternoon at The Boulevard Academy 

Friday 27th June 2025 Year 3 and Year 4 @ The Big Malarkey 

Tuesday 1st July 2025 Shakespeare Club performing The Tempest at Hull Truck 

Wednesday 2nd July 2025  School music concert @ 2pm– Year 4 Glockenspiels, Year 5 and 6 Brass 

Thursday 3rd July  2025 NAPA Summer Spectacular 

Friday 4th July  2025 Sports Day 

Wednesday 9th July  2025 Year 4 at Connexin Live Arena for summer instrumental festival  

Wednesday 16th July 2025 Summer School Disco – 5:30-6:45pm 

Friday 18th July 2025 Last Day of term 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

Term dates 2025-2026 
Monday 1st September 2025 School closed for INSET day 

Tuesday 2nd September 2025  School closed for INSET day 

Wednesday 3rd September 2025  School re-opens  

Friday 24th October 2025  Last day of term 

Monday 3rd November 2025  School re-opens  

Friday 19th December 2025 Last day of term 

Monday 5th January 2026 School re-opens  

Friday 23rd January 2026 School closed for INSET day 

Friday 13th February 2026 Last day of term 

Monday 23rd February 2026 School re-opens  

Monday 9th March 2026 School closed for INSET day 

Friday 27th March 2026 Last day of term 

Monday 13th April 2026 School closed for INSET day 

Tuesday 14th April 2026 School re-opens 

Friday 22nd May 2026  Last day of term 

Monday 1st June 2026 School re-opens  

Friday 17th July 2026 Last day of term  

 

 

 


